FORM PTO W 3. 16. W

Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	1012005	·~~
To the Honorable Commissioner of		
Name of conveying party(ies): Gardner Denver Machinery, Inc.		d address of receiving party(ies):
_ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	0.5.1 0.5.	dner Denver, Inc. lress: :ss: 1800 Gardner Expressway ony. state: Zip: Quincy, Illinois 62301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_ No		_ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance _ Assignment _ Merger		General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other
_ Security Agreement X Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domerepresentative designation is attached: _ Yes _ No
_ Other Execution Date: May 21, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 		B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,574,376 684,781
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	Additional numbers attache	d: _ Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: two
Name: James B. Conte		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City. Cincago State: Inmois Zip.	00090-2780	
		8. Deposit account number: 12-0913
		(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	7	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James B. Conte	ames a	March 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover		
81 40.00 DP 82 25.00 DP 98 15.00 DP	Commissioner of Patents a Box Assignme Washington, D.C	ents

document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0988 File Number 5761-497-8

State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF
GARDNER DENVER, INC.
INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE HAS BEEN FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS
CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this 19TH day of AUGUST A.D. 19 98 and of the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and 23RD

Secretary of State

C-212.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0989 BCA-13:40

(Rev. Jan. 1995)

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN ILLINOIS

AUG 2 0 1998

File # 5.761-497-8

George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1837

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

FILED

AUG 19 1998

GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Filing Fee

25.00

Approved:

5>

7- I

1.	(a)	CORPORATE NAME: Gardner Denver Machinery Inc.			
••	(b)	If changed, NEW CORPORATE NAME: Gardner Denver, Inc. 7			
	(c)	(Complete only if the new corporate name is not available in this state.) ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME: (3y electing this assumed name, the corporation hereby agrees NOT to use its corporate name in the transaction of business in Illinois. Form BCA 4.15 is attached.)			
2.	(a)	State or Country of Incorporation: Delaware			
	(b)	If changed, Period of Duration: _n/a			
3.	(a) If changed, Purpose or Purposes proposed to be pursued in transacting business in this State: ('If not sufficient space to cover this point, use reverse side or add one or more sheets of this size.) n/a				
4.	This application is accompanied by a copy of the articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, if any, as evidence of any change of name, duration or purpose reported herein, such copy being duly authorizated by the proper officer of the state or country wherein the corporation is incorporated, which certification is not more than ninety (90) days old. The filing fee for the certified copy of the Articles of Amendment is \$25 unless the amendment acts as a restatement of the Articles of Incorporation, in which case the filing fee is \$100. In the event the statutory change was effected in a merger, a certified copy of the merger is required, plus applicable fee.				

19 98

(Signature of Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

Helen W. Cornell, Secretary

(Type or Print Name and Title)

by.

RECORDED: 03/16/2000

Dated _ May

attested by -

C-196 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 002054 FRAME: 0990

(Signature of President or Vice President)

(Type or Frin: Name and Title)

Philip R. Roth, Vice President

Gardner Denver, Incl